AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
ADVANTAGE MAILING, LLC

This Amendment Number One (“Amendment”) is dated March 11, 2024, by and
between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal corporation (“City”) and ADVANTAGE
MAILING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Consuitant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant-entered into an agreement on March 21, 2023 for
recreation magazine printing services (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the City originally contracted for services which excluded mail
preparation and delivery services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to increase each year’s not-to-exceed
amount by $2,620.00 to cover the additional cost of the mail preparation and delivery
services.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2.1 is revised to provide in full:

“Compensation. Consultant shall be paid in accordance with the fee schedule set
forth in Exhibit “C,” attached hereto and made a part of this Agreement (the “Fee
Schedule”). Consultant's total compensation for Year One shall not exceed
$82,264. Consultant’s total compensation for Year Two shall not exceed $83,952.
Consultant’s total compensation for Year three shall not exceed $85,632.”

2. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in the
Agreement, as amended.

3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, as amended, shall
remain in full force and effect.

4. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed an original. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall
constitute one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first above
written.

[signatures on next page]

Advantage Mailing, LLC
Amendment One




CONSULTANT

Signattre /
Thomas C. Ling, Managing Member
Name and Title

CITY OF COSTA MESA

%aw% ot U

ATTEST:

Crands. Oyoon

Brenda Green, CGlty Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Wg‘JN 7")‘” Bedd

Kimberly Hall Barlow, City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

7/'

Ruth’\Wang, Risk Management

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Cf‘%‘/ Lo

Cathy Hill, Management Analyst

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

fonique Yillasefior, Recreation Manager

PUR SING APPROVAL:

Carol Molina’
Purchasing Officer

Date: 4.9.24

Date: s;// = / 7/"7

Date: 5\ivlzozr

Date: ‘3/7/2‘7['

. Hs12y

Date

Date: o8-

A\

X
N (\)

.

Date: %///02{/@4

Date: 4}/[@/ 94’

Advantage Mailing, LLC
Amendment One



